

DELHI STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY





Central Office, Patiala House Courts Complex, New Delhi - 110001 Ph.: 23384781, Fax: 23387267, Email: dslsa-phc@nic.in



Ref. No . 20/DSLSA/ Proc.Wing/Condemn. Of Photo. Mach./2019/10774- Dated 1080D

Dated- 02/12/2019

PUBLIC AUCTION NOTICE

I have been directed to inform that the disposal of old/obsolete/unserviceable items is scheduled on 07/01/2020 at 2:30 P.M. at Central Office, DSLSA, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi on "as is where is basis".

The items lying as per detail/location below may be available for inspection on all working days from 07/12/2019 to 06/01/2020 (between 10 A.M. to 2 P.M.) and on 07/01/2020 (between 10.00 A.M. to 11.00 A.M. only). For this purpose the Dealing Assistant with their telephone Nos. are also mentioned in the list below to whom may be contacted for this purpose.

S. No.	Description of Photocopier Make/ Model	Name of office items lying	Qty.	Dealing Assistant		
01	Canon iR2022 (Sl No. mzz05992)	DSLSA Office at JJB- II, Delhi Gate	01	Sh. Harish Singh Rawat, MTS (Ph. No.9910347647)		
02	Canon iR-2022 (Sl. No. mzz05925)	DSLSA Office at JJB-I, Kingsway Camp	01	Sh. Sumit Juneja, LDC (Ph. No.27652704)		
03	Canon iR 2022 (Sl. No. mzz05957	DLSA East, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi	01	Sh. Parshant Rastogi, Superintendent, (Ph. No.22101336, 22382490)		
04	Sharp AR 5520 (Sl No. 13057504)	DLSA South, Saket Court, Delhi	01	Sh. Deepak Nagpal, Superintendent, (Ph. 29562440)		
05	Sharp AR 5520 (S.No.13057444)		01			
06	Sharp AR 5316 (S.No. 5507856Y)	Central Office, DSLSA, Patiala	01	Sh. Ramesh Kr. Bhatia, UDC (Ph. 23071624)		
07	Sharp AR 5316 (S.No.73012036)	House Courts, N. D.	01			
80	Sharp AR-5316 (Sr. No. 10317)	DLSA- North West, Rohini Courts	01	Ms. Urmila Khosa, Superintendent,(Ph. 2755536)		
09	Sharp AR-5316 (Sr. No. 7815)	Legal Aid Centre, Tihar Jail,	01	Sh. Naveen Rao, UDC, (Ph. 28520279)		

TAN

10	Sharp AR-5520 (Sr. No. 13057264)	DLSA- North, Rohini Courts	01	Sh. Superin	Harsh itendent,(Ph.	Narang, 27557310)
11	Sharp AR-5520 (Sr. No. 13057324)	DLSA-North East, Kkd. courts	01	Ms. Superin	Nitu ntendent,(Ph.	Nigam, 22101335)
12	Sharp AR-5520 (Sr. No. 13057244)	DLSA- New Delhi, Patiala H. Courts	01	Sh. Superin	Amit ntendent,(Ph.	Tanwar, 23071265)

THE AUCTION WILL BE GOVERNED BY THE FOLLOWING TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. The interested parties may participate for bid/auction on the **07/01/2020** at **2:30 P.M. onwards** at **Central Office, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**. The minimum reserve price for the articles is as under:-
 - I. Rs.1,36,900/- (DDO, DLSA) (for 11 photocopier machines).
 - II. Rs.5,100/- (DSLSA, Grant in Aid AC) (for 01 photocopier machine).
- 2. The caution money i.e. 25% of reserve price in the form of Bank drafts of any Nationalized Bank in favour of:-
 - I. Rs.34,225/- (DDO, DLSA) (for 11 photocopier machines).
 - II. Rs.1,275/- (DSLSA, Grant in Aid AC) (for 01 photocopier machine).
- 3. Only bidder who deposit the caution money of as mentioned above i.e. 25% of reserve price in the form of Bank drafts of any Nationalized Bank shall be allowed to participate in auction/bid. The caution money of all the unsuccessful bidders will be refunded on the same day of the auction/bid.
- 4. The caution money shall be accepted from 07/12/2019 to 06/01/2020 (between 10 A.M. to 2 P.M.) and on 07/01/2020 (between 10.00 A.M. to 11.00 A.M.) only.
- 5. The successful bidder shall deposit the offered bid amount or atleast 50% amount of bid amount (balance amount after adjustment of caution money deposited) in the form Demand Drafts/Pay orders of any Nationalized Bank in favour of details given above at srl. No.02 within 48 Hrs. after day of auction/bid. The remaining balance if any shall be deposited in Demand Drafts/Pay orders latest by 09/01/2020 upto 3 P.M.
- 6. The successful bidder shall remove the auctioned articles after depositing the full payment from abovementioned places/locations on two days after deposition of whole amount of bid or latest by 09/01/2020 upto 4 P.M. of auction/bid failing which the caution money shall be forfeited. On failure to remove the articles within the aforesaid time span, ground rent @ 5% of the bid amount shall be charged for each day or part of the day till removal of the articles from the aforesaid place. If the ground rent so charged, exceeds the sale price deposit, then the bidder shall cease to have any right on the articles and the amount deposited by him shall be adjusted towards ground rent.

- 7. GST as admissible shall be paid on the bidding cost by the successful bidder.
- G. Once the bid/auction is accepted, it cannot be withdrawn and it will be assumed that goods/articles have been accepted by the party on "as is where is basis".
- 9. All the expenses for loading, unloading and shifting of the goods/articles will be borne by the buyer.
- 10. The EMD received from unsuccessful bidders will be returned to them without any interest.
- 11. Only one person shall be allowed to accompany the bidder/kabari.
- 12. The rates to be offered shall be for the entire lot and no part rates will be accepted.

13. Competent Authority reserves the right to accept or reject any of the bid without assigning any reasons.

(Bhuwan Chandra Pant)
Superintendent (Proc.)

Ref. No . 20/DSLSA/ Proc.Wing/Condemn. Of Photo. Mach./2019/ Dated-Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :- 10774-10800

- 1. Sh. Rakesh Kr. Sharma, AAO/ Chairman, Sale Auction Committee, DSLSA Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.
- 2. Sh. Bhuwan Chandra Pant , Supdt.(Proc. Wing),/Member, Sale Auction Committee, DSLSA, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
- 3. Sh. Ramesh Chand Dogra, Assistant/Member, Sale Auction Committee, DSLSA, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.
- 4. Sh. Kundan Singh, Incharge (LAW),/Member, Sale Auction Committee, DSLSA, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.
- 5. The Superintendent, all the District Legal Services Authorities (with the request to paste and display the same on your notice board as well as Notice Board of District Court of your respective district).
- 6. Kabari Union, Block-B, Plot no. 129, Raghubir Nagar, New Delhi-110027
- 7. Auction programme Kabari Union, A-30, Raghubir Nagar, Near Vishal Market, New Delhi-110027
- 8. (B.S. Chawla & Co.) Kabari Union, D-1/95, Mayapuri, Phase-II, New Delhi-110064.
- 9. Kabari Union, 459/5, Bholanath Nagar, Shahdara, Delhi-110032
- 10. Kabari Union, B-135, Tagore Garden Extension, New Delhi-110027
- 11. Kabari Union, W-71, Mayapuri Phase-II, New Delhi-110064.
- 12. Auction & Tender Kabari Union, A-31, Tagore Garden Extn., Najafgarh Road, New Delhi-10027.
- 13. Kabari Union, A-34, J.J. Colony, Najafgarh Road, New Delhi-110027.

- .14. Kabari Union, J-5/121, Rajouri Garden, New Delhi-110027.
- 15. Kabari Union, 12A/21A, Vijay Mohalla, Mouj Pur, Delhi-110053.
- 16. Kabari Union, 2185, Kucha Chalan, Darya Ganj, New Delhi-110002.
- 17. Auction & Tender, D 3/35, Phase-II, Maya Puri, New Delhi-110064.
- 18. Kabaries Union, Block-B, Plot no. 135, Raghubir Nagar, New Delhi-110027.
- 19. Kabari Union, 459/3, Bholanath Nagar, Shahdara, Delhi-110032.
- 20. Kabari Union, D-1/212, Mayapuri, Phase-II, New Delhi-110064.
- 21. Kabari Union, N-561, Raghubir Nagar, New Delhi-110027.
- 22. Kabari Association, B-129 (Ground floor), Tagore Garden Extn., New Delhi-110027.
- 23. Kabari Union, D-22, Shop no. 1, Khazan Basti, Nangal Raya, New Delhi-110064.
- 24. Kabari Union, D-3/4, Mayapuri, Phase-II, New Delhi-110064.
- 25. The Caretaker, Central Office, DSLSA, Patiala H. Courts, New Delhi.
- 26. Ms. Sonia, Sr. Programmer, DSLSA, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi (with the directions to upload the same on Web Site of this Authority).
- 27. Dealing Hand, Reception Counter, Central Office, DSLSA, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.(with the direction to display the same on all the Notice Board of Central Office, DSLSA)

(Bhuwan Chandra Pant) Superintendent (Proc.)